
Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer XC Varsity Girls
Bob Bowers Athetic Complex

Sep. 22, 2020
Sunny 81°, S 9 MPH, 38% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion 35 2 3 9 10 11 12 13 22:23.1 2:32.7
2 Center Point-Urbana 56 1 6 8 19 22 23 25 23:01.9 5:08.9
3 North Linn Csd 71 5 15 16 17 18 20 27 23:54.7 3:31.0
4 Cascade 93 4 14 21 24 30 36 25:07.2 8:09.9
5 Hillcrest Academy 142 7 28 34 35 38 29:48.8 16:18.5
6 Edgewood-Colesburg 151 26 29 31 32 33 37 28:56.6 4:14.9

Incomplete Teams: Isaac Newton Christia, Springville - Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Marion
2 Peyton Steffen, 11 20:52.5 6:43
3 Maddison Prier, 11 20:55.3 6:44
9 Hannah Brase, 10 23:18.5 7:30
10 Rebeckah Regennitter, 10

23:23.7 7:32
11 Noelle Regennitter, 10 23:25.1 7:32
12 Kendall Orozco, 9 23:28.2 7:33
13 Jennie Hilton, 11 23:32.7 7:35

Total Time = 1:51:55.1     Total Places = 35

2. Center Point-Urbana
1 Kay Fett, 11 20:27.7 6:35
6 Kora Katcher, 11 21:22.7 6:53
8 Laine Hadsall, 10 22:35.2 7:16
19 Ryley Goebel, 11 25:07.4 8:05
22 Sophia Gentz, 10 25:36.5 8:15
23 Faith Maue, 12 25:38.7 8:15
25 Emma DeSmet, 12 26:03.6 8:23

Total Time = 1:55:09.5     Total Places = 56

3. North Linn Csd
5 Meghan Wheatley, 9 21:18.2 6:51
15 Kaitlyn Sommerfelt, 1224:21.7 7:50
16 Tessa Helms, 12 24:30.0 7:53
17 Kyla Bildstein, 11 24:34.1 7:54
18 Carly Myers, 9 24:49.1 7:59
20 Claire Wade, 12 25:15.6 8:08
27 Lizzie Kilburg, 10 26:07.4 8:24

Total Time = 1:59:33.1     Total Places = 71

4. Cascade
4 Emma Ostwinkle, 12 21:03.9 6:47
14 Anna Conlin, 10 23:54.4 7:42
21 Grace Bower, 10 25:30.2 8:12
24 Lilly Topping, 10 25:53.7 8:20
30 Maddie Knapp, 12 29:13.8 9:24
36 Leah Schwenker, 9 35:39.9 11:29

Total Time = 2:05:36.0     Total Places = 93

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Hillcrest Academy
7 Leah Bontrager, 11 22:04.0 7:06
28 Julia Boller, 11 26:28.0 8:31
34 Taryn Leichty, 10 30:43.7 9:53
35 Kennedy Roth, 12 31:25.4 10:07
38 Hannah Chalupa, 10 38:22.5 12:21

Total Time = 2:29:03.6     Total Places = 142

6. Edgewood-Colesburg
26 Brooke Amling, 9 26:05.5 8:24
29 Jessica Avianeda, 12 28:30.6 9:11
31 Claire Aulwes, 9 29:41.6 9:33
32 Schyler Meyer, 10 30:04.5 9:41
33 Ava Kerns, 9 30:20.4 9:46
37 Lynn Uhlenkamp, 10 36:39.1 11:48

Total Time = 2:24:42.6     Total Places = 151



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Kay Fett, 11 20:27.7 6:35 Center Point-Urbana
2 2 Peyton Steffen, 11 20:52.5 6:43 Marion
3 3 Maddison Prier, 11 20:55.3 6:44 Marion
4 4 Emma Ostwinkle, 12 21:03.9 6:47 Cascade
5 5 Meghan Wheatley, 9 21:18.2 6:51 North Linn Csd
6 6 Kora Katcher, 11 21:22.7 6:53 Center Point-Urbana

7:00 Pace
7 7 Leah Bontrager, 11 22:04.0 7:06 Hillcrest Academy
8 8 Laine Hadsall, 10 22:35.2 7:16 Center Point-Urbana
9 Katie Flitsch, 11 23:09.3 7:27 Springville - Central
10 9 Hannah Brase, 10 23:18.5 7:30 Marion
11 10 Rebeckah Regennitter, 10

23:23.7 7:32 Marion
12 11 Noelle Regennitter, 10 23:25.1 7:32 Marion
13 12 Kendall Orozco, 9 23:28.2 7:33 Marion
14 13 Jennie Hilton, 11 23:32.7 7:35 Marion
15 14 Anna Conlin, 10 23:54.4 7:42 Cascade
16 15 Kaitlyn Sommerfelt, 1224:21.7 7:50 North Linn Csd
17 16 Tessa Helms, 12 24:30.0 7:53 North Linn Csd
18 17 Kyla Bildstein, 11 24:34.1 7:54 North Linn Csd
19 18 Carly Myers, 9 24:49.1 7:59 North Linn Csd

8:00 Pace
20 Molly Schlitter, 11 24:58.9 8:02 Marion
21 19 Ryley Goebel, 11 25:07.4 8:05 Center Point-Urbana
22 20 Claire Wade, 12 25:15.6 8:08 North Linn Csd
23 Liz Stejskal, 12 25:24.1 8:11 Springville - Central
24 21 Grace Bower, 10 25:30.2 8:12 Cascade
25 22 Sophia Gentz, 10 25:36.5 8:15 Center Point-Urbana
26 23 Faith Maue, 12 25:38.7 8:15 Center Point-Urbana
27 Leah Fitch, 12 25:51.6 8:19 Marion
28 24 Lilly Topping, 10 25:53.7 8:20 Cascade
29 Maggie Churchill, 9 25:56.8 8:21 Marion
30 25 Emma DeSmet, 12 26:03.6 8:23 Center Point-Urbana
31 26 Brooke Amling, 9 26:05.5 8:24 Edgewood-Colesburg
32 27 Lizzie Kilburg, 10 26:07.4 8:24 North Linn Csd
33 Ella Bartels, 11 26:16.4 8:27 Marion
34 28 Julia Boller, 11 26:28.0 8:31 Hillcrest Academy
35 Olivia Rauch, 12 26:41.5 8:35 North Linn Csd
36 Ella Fortmann, 11 27:03.9 8:43 Marion
37 Emilie Hass, 12 27:18.1 8:47 North Linn Csd
38 Kylie Lewis, 9 27:35.5 8:53 Center Point-Urbana

9:00 Pace
39 Maddy Crawford, 9 28:19.6 9:07 Marion
40 29 Jessica Avianeda, 12 28:30.6 9:11 Edgewood-Colesburg
41 Ella Ries, 12 28:32.8 9:11 North Linn Csd
42 Hanah Heiderscheit, 1128:33.1 9:11 Center Point-Urbana
43 Gabby Schmidt, 10 28:48.9 9:16 North Linn Csd
44 30 Maddie Knapp, 12 29:13.8 9:24 Cascade
45 Mary Fisher, 9 29:19.5 9:26 Isaac Newton Christia
46 31 Claire Aulwes, 9 29:41.6 9:33 Edgewood-Colesburg
47 Daisy Bruns, 10 29:41.7 9:33 North Linn Csd
48 Breanna Holt, 10 29:45.8 9:35 Isaac Newton Christia
49 Jaylynn Wyckoff, 9 29:51.9 9:37 Center Point-Urbana
50 Yani Hansen, 9 29:54.1 9:37 Center Point-Urbana
51 Nora Weighton, 9 29:59.0 9:39 Springville - Central
52 32 Schyler Meyer, 10 30:04.5 9:41 Edgewood-Colesburg
53 33 Ava Kerns, 9 30:20.4 9:46 Edgewood-Colesburg
54 34 Taryn Leichty, 10 30:43.7 9:53 Hillcrest Academy

10:00 Pace
55 35 Kennedy Roth, 12 31:25.4 10:07 Hillcrest Academy
56 Rowan Jacobi, 7 31:33.1 10:09 Springville - Central
57 Cady Sutcliffe, 10 33:00.2 10:37 North Linn Csd

11:00 Pace
58 36 Leah Schwenker, 9 35:39.9 11:29 Cascade
59 Anaka Bressler, 9 35:42.3 11:29 Marion



60 37 Lynn Uhlenkamp, 10 36:39.1 11:48 Edgewood-Colesburg
12:00 Pace

61 38 Hannah Chalupa, 10 38:22.5 12:21 Hillcrest Academy


